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of u‘h‘bluhuﬁ visual cemmunication between 3rd,Bns and Rgtl.ng. As
soon as the drd. Bn. had taken over i4s sector in the woods abeve Lapre
Parm the permams sent over a very heavy barrage lasting for sbout three
hpurs. FPrivate BROWN was lying in his funk hole when he was very badly
it over the heart and in the thigh by pieces of high explesive gshell

All pessible first ald was immediately given him by the beys of his own
plateoon who Were with him and then two of them carried him on a stretcher
through the barrage %0 the first aid statien sbout one kilometer awaye Twe
days later we heard mueh to our serrow that BROWN had died in the Field
nospital just outside ILs Fere en Tardenmois.
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIA‘L

Place SERINGES. BT NESTESH608,
: Date5nl7u21
1. REmMAINS OF........BROWN, EDMUND B .. . ... .~~~ SEriAL NuwmsEg....... . 3710600

RN s PEG = = ORGANIZATION......................HQ»..Q[Q.Q.&QQ.'.IN.E.‘.a....................................‘....v.............
2. Disinterred (date) :

From (give complete location)

BallaBl e e R 184 Ba0h G PTeN A
- FTELD SECTION 4 7 k
Byt Group... RBNONARD. 2.0 ........c Unit. | oD SECTION 1

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : ,'4"

GIVEN NEW LOCATION FOR PURPOSE OF CONCDNTRATION
BRI s Te e o T 0 Gr--8--800%- - PLOb- Lo
FIELD SECTION s?i PINE BQX
By : Group......:. RENOTARD --evoeorron Uil 505 2 S _Nature of reburial ...&. RURLAP

- Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment ;

89
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5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ N On grave marker P.........c...... .. YRS =

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(b) Weight (estim"ated)“.....:’.i:.‘fﬁz.f...(“.‘ ........... ..................................
(CEHar=Colorees S BEACK S "2 4 = S8 et koo
Quantity ... THICK. .. ........................... e
Characteristics ................. STRATGHD v
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'(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
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_INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. ‘FORM NO. 16-A

a C o u
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ’

whichthe body was disinterred and the group

a 3

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

.u Yes ” or “No ., .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. We're any identify.ing articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects,”letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as.nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the I}ll@dle line in both upper an.d lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and cl.ass'ed as incisors (cutting teeth), gusp_lds o; calndm]ges
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars.(prmclpgl chewing teeth). An exammailalmg qd hou ‘]c
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost .teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

: MISSING TEETH..........ccoccev.. All teeth missing through previous extracs

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : A

NED- : TH = Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
g = gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ..o Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
e gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER Pii-LIN GOLD FILLING

FILL T et Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
s sible (bl%ck in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

in thus :

CARIES (CAVITIESj ..... = Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

%C,OLD FILLING
D
)

: widin i i in teeth attached and indicate retaining
DENTURES" ....%Draw diagram of relative size and shape o‘f platg; block in
.{D P58 ,s- (I:LATI?S) : '-clasps,gfl natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.

x 4 < " ¢

P
= e Tt

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving saine.
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New York

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

SeS.ROOSEVELT, JUNE 21,1930 :

Nassau County

Name 3 firg Mary Matilda Brown (H-13)

[ ity

Address: 29 Linden Ave,,Rockville Center;L.I.,N.Y.

Routes Long Island R.R. to New York
| Lv.Rockville Center Train No.l39 3635 PeMeyJune 20
Ar.lew York (Penna,Station) 4,19 P.M.,June 20

Accommodations:s Coach Service

Blapsed Times 44 minutes z%,

Trains operated om Daylight Saving Time,
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Address of Nearest friend or relative V“Y.\. S0 “YO (VIA% t\\ ns M.(L.V\ A)

Name Drowm WMyrs. Wavic

History of Present complaint :



Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

QTreatm nt and Progress: (include dates)
Yaw 3 29.b- 30

3 Bromc\tzﬂs Yabv. 29-b-30
Veq. Laya¥bive 7 W\ 29-1-30
Wrondy 15ce 2-%. 30

5“ de “mﬂ' J¥sp- 3-%-30

rowades T¥ab 9~9. 39
3 “VOW\\&CS ol ‘\'a, 5- 7,_30

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
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L-%-30- 2Bromides 7 tal.
§-8-30 3Brom;des TTab.
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Party “"H" - Itinerary - 0f#e-Aisne Group

Sailed June 21, 1930 on S5 ROOSEVELT. Major J. F. Cottrell in cherge.,

Arrived Cherbourg 6 a.m. June 29th. Met by Major Daily, Capt. Mitchell
Cepte Dalton, Lieut. Gregory, Lieut, Freeman, Major Kigt.lon:.tn, three mu.'uu
and two civilian employees. Train left at 8,21 a.m. for Paris. Arrived
Gare des Invalides at 2.30 pum. Met by Lt. Col, Bartlett and members of
the staff, with interpreters and nurses. Escorted to hotel., Remainder of
day devoted to rest.

June 30th. Morning devoted to personal business; changing money, preparing
laundry, ete. Left hotel at 3 p.m. for Are de Triomphe. Wreathé placed on
tomb of the Unkmown Soldier by Mrs. Wilhelmina Ohlson, who was selected by
party for this duty. A wreath was also laid by Mrs. Anna Johnson on hehalf
of the H.Y. Fire Department. Proceeded to Resteurant Laurent after ceremony
where tea and reception tendered by U.S8.Government was held. Returned to
hotel, Evening free.

July lst, HNornming free. 1,40 pem. depart lLa Fferte Soissons.
July 2nd. Visited Soissons Cemetery. Soissons. Plerrefonds. Soissons,

July 3rd., Soissons Cemetery. Soissons. Belleau Woods Monument Hill 304.
Coulonges ~ Solssons,.

July 4th. Solissons Cemetery - Soissons - Chemin-des-Dames ~ Relms,
July 6th. Morning free. Lunch at Reims. Fismes. GSoissons, Compiegne.

July 6th. Carrefour de 1'Armistice. Lunch at Compiegne., . Chantilly.
Returned to Paris.

July 7th, DNotre-Dame =~ Saore-Coeur.
July 8th. DMorning free. Napoleon's Tomb, Sightseeing Night Trip.
July 9th. Visit to Louvre - Versailles., Prepared for returned trip.

July 10th. Due to the fact that the date of return wes changed from July 10th
to July llth, this day was free and was devoted to shopping, ete.

July 11th. Left Hotel between 1 and 1,30 pem. for Invalides Railway Station,
Train left at 2,15 p.m. Accompanied by 5 officers, 1 doetor, 3 nurses and
1 eivilian employes. Arrived Cherbourg 5.53 p.m. Sailed 7.25 p.m. on

§5 REPUBLIC. Major Cottrell in oharge, Arrived Hoboken, N.J. 5 pem. July 20th.

Mrs. Mary Matilda Brown
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Name.._..... 2 BROWN, Mrs Mary Mathilda

HOTEL DE PaARIS

Paris Hotel . .
arts riote BOULEVARD DE LA .. ADELE'NE

Home address 29 Linden Ave, Rockville Center, Nassau County, New. York

Party H Group .. .2 .. . Unit_..g8. ROOSEVEL®, ... ..
Date of arrival June 29, 1930. Date of departure @, REPUBLIC" July II 1930.
Relationship Mother

Name of deceased BROWN, Edmond P

Rank .. Pvt I cl OrganizationHg, Co 308th Inf .

C emetery Oise-Aisne
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WAR DEPARTMENT

o

“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”

ROOM 901

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

- » \ 2 .,v -~ -
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RPB—7-1-30—8M

..............

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS. MATILDA BROWN

...............................................

..............................................

...............................................

..................................

..............................................................................................
¢

...............................................

Date of Departure

Lower

Road Tr. No. Date Time
or Seat

Car

U. S. G. Order No.

Actual
Cost

LV

AR

Lv

AR

LV

AR

LV

AR

1LV

AR

LV

AR

Remarks:

........................
......................................................................

..................
..............
..............................................................

............
.....................
.............................................................

.............
........................
.........................................................



June 5, 1930

Mrs. Mary Matilda Brown
29 Linden Ave.
Rockville Center, L. I.
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"AME E/uw /;’V!m WW W
ADDRESS 2= fm{/w R zﬁmf&) M.

DATE___

NOE OFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE ,
"~ PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

—
SINCERELY, Grrol. T
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300
) ity
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/f e
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\~A ;?x” A &umvfﬁmm “T:T.
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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29 Linden Ave.
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NEW YORK
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RETURN NEW YORK

DA S L b . 29 Linden Ave.
T L2 uesg Nassau Coe ;
Mother Brown, Mrs. Mary M. ; Rockville Center L.Il.
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MEDICAL RECORD
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Brown
Age .

Feeling tired and "all in". Seen by

* Ma

‘Husbend, L.O.
Kenner
(over)

jor

29 Linden St. , Rockville Centre, L.I., NY.

Brown, Mrs. Marie

Home address .

Address of Nearest friend or relative
Prot.

History of Present complaint

Religion

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Pet igue
Treatment and Progress : {(include dates)

June 29th: Brendy dr ¥ , trip. brom i, veg. lax. i.
July 2nd: Brandy 16 cec

3rd: sel de Hunt 1 tsp
4th: +trip. brom. i

5 th : n n i
6th: " i i
8th B LA |

Disposition : (include dates)

"Remarks :
7 /11/30 toCherbourg, HIWK
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Hoat Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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Post Oﬁce at
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g Browm, Ednond Py =~
! ny A Juns 4, 1930,
.
$
g Nrs, Nary Natilds Brown,
? Roakvills Centexry Lis ls
% : Hew York.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transporiation

: to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
2 Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

b of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
: pullman tigket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
r

Ivs Rockville Center Long Island R«Re Train N
| ReRe Train Noe 139 3335 P :
Are Now York {Pennae. Btation) 3 3 4:15 fz g:g: gg

All railroad employees have been instructed by their

official s to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-

ance, pa rticularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date sho wn for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent an 4 if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RePLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Browge BEdnomd Fe 608l June 3, 1930
Irg Mary Matilda Brown,
29 Linden Ave.,

Reckville Conter, L. I.
Few Yorks

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check1k§3394151n the
amount of %2.50 , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
anthorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately. -

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1L A Asgistant.
Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO @4_293 f*“cﬂ &_)
Brown, Edmond Fo 608 M Qi/»
R B & N
oosevelt 6-21 QLAJ May 12, 1930
] |4

irs. Mary M. Browm,
29 Linden Aves,
Rockville ,Center, L. I., No Yo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

o L O Jsrvves

Name 4

;;__;42%5254z£1;;44511./ZLnL_’?§1h14éizk?ca/ (2244/4222 ;21.1571

A dress

" please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,,

\ / f
0 '.. | \. % lv Vs

NN Ver
“’/x' j"?;‘ ,“:" ?
44 T /
- A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl, ‘ Assistant.
Env. '



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"’C
Brown, Edwond #. 508 ¥

; April 14, 1330,

¥rs . lary Kstilda Brown,
29 Iinden ive.,
Rockville Centsr, L.I., K.Y,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver “them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clgrk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application ghe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x%x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

YA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passpdrt
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle chould execute applica-
tione at the Passport Agencies in those ciities. "

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I M the invitation extended

(Accept of decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Mary Matilda Brown

(Name)

29 Linden Ave,, Rockville Center, L. I.,

(Town or City) (State)
Nassau Co.,, N. Yo

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In mEpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

October 7 Ug?”
Brown, Edmond Fe 608 II &

lirse Mary M. Brown,
29 Linden Ave.,
Rockvills Center, L.l NeYe

Dear Madam:
The Act of Congiress which provides for p‘»grimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widews of members of the milifdry or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sg¥Fvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remai ¢ are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary eéxpenses of which pilgri[ﬁges are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in & report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inveftigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to gike the pilgrimages, the numbsr of

to make the pilgrimages during the cal ;ﬁar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

for conducting the pilgrimages, i_#is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blagks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the englosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do yoﬁ desire to makévthi'-pilgrimage if‘éfigible? (Yes) (e

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 16307 (Yes) (Ne

3. Have you at any tiqéfmade a previous visit
to the grave of thé deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Psg) (e o

Age 66 Health
. (Years) Good) (Poor)

4, Please give ydﬁr age and state of health,

F English — (Yes) (Ne)
B\ VN2 ;"‘\\
5. What 1 %gd‘é'd”fypuﬁgpeak? Other language
,ﬁ%ﬁﬁ %? S (Specify language spoken)

ECTN T G
[\For TheiQuartermaster General,
: ; :

»

[
e

#F= o U Very truly yours, 0 :
& = R " g ] ]
£ Y o L TV

BT JOHN T. HARRIS,
Sl B Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

£ Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY rRerer To QM 293 A—C

Brown, Edmond F.

July 30, 1929,

Mrs. Mary Brown,
29 Linden AVe€., Ji
Rockville Center, L.I. N}&,é}/,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of'the late

Private first class Edmond F. Brown, Hge CoO. 308th Inf., whose remains are .
now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes~et-Nesles, Aisne,

France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the encloaed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow :2147’/
who has not since remarried? %

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. é;/
For The Quartermaetgrﬁm;x%&
’ - 3 ¥ m‘r}gv. 2 0 : \
,-gygfgffwg%y truly yours, /VTL%‘ e §
A SN |
{
2 Incls. : \ qOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress :
Envelope Assistant.



S e

WAR DEPARTMENT
<« “ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEl .
WASMHINGTON

IN rRepLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

T, mamond Fe June &1 1929,
XC 87 595 |

I‘ZI’S- M&I‘y }f’[. BrOW‘n,
939 Sterling Place,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

(M) Mary Brown,
29 Linden Ave.

Dear Madam: Rockville Center, L.I.N.J.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Privete first cless Edmond F. Brown, Hgeloe 308th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-kisne Mmerican Cemetery, Segringes-ot=Nesles,
Aisne, France. :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meks the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may usge the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
/ b .
ENZW N Ny
2 incls. A
Act of Congress. \
Envelope. Y JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, ik
Assistant. =




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C 3

3 : June 12, 1930.
Brown, Edmond Fe 608 M

Mrs. Mary latilda Browm,
o Linien Ave.,
ockville Center, L. I., N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather; and may aveid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provids yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans fer conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to -every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"_C__
Brown, Edw F, 1232 ¥ A

¥rs. Mary Browm
Sup Avenme 322
Toman, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lsi of this
- year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
f by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

» As soon as you have answered ths question, please sign

your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
) which.requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

) Eaind

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, s
e O
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ‘
(Write answer here

3 {Sign here)



Brown, Bdoond P. - 1282 Jung 4, 1930,

Erse Hary Batilde Brown,
29 Linden Aves,
Roekville Center, Ls Is
Hew York.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railrcad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

§v. Rockfillﬁ Center Long lsland R«Re Train Nos 139 3:35 3 June 20
Ars Hew York {Pemnas Btation) ' 4319 PE June 20

All railroad employees have been instructed Dby their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given agsigt-
ance, particularly at points where it is necegsary to change cars.

Should yocu not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Y ]

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO @E{I”ZQS _z_i.—C

Brown, Bdmmd F. 606 M
Roosevelt €-21 - MHay 12, 1930

lrgs Mary M. Bronm,
29 Linden Aveés,
Rockville Conter; Ls lsy We Yo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of instructions from this office. #;
It is requested that in the blank space below you ﬁ

write the name and address of the person in the United States g;
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously gé
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage 3
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. %g
Name I~

f‘

‘“kddress §

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yburs,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Asgistant.
Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEeLy rever To QM 293 A-C

= el
N : 5 : e i
5 IO ITEE & & 3

May 1930
s, Mary Hatilds Brown,

R o R o e s
ETiiie & LR 3 of ..J.wla,.itiO

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

A o
3 : April 14, 193
Brown, Edmoné F. 608 X ' » 1380,

¥rs. Eary Zatilds Brownm,
29 linden ive.,
Rockville Center, L.I., N.Y.

Dear Madam:

; The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the pagsport
office 2t this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance 10 the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of itwo years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in aize and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Depariment of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the ‘Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible $
witness who has known her for a period of two years or mors.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased scldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ‘

In reply refor to QM 293 A-C

P
Yy L0

Srown, Fdmomd F, 608.4 March 25, 1930
Irs. Mary Yatilda 3rown,

29 Linden Ave.,

Rockville Center, Lone Island,
Mearviiadan: |

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrina e during the
ealendar year 1930, ‘The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is .shown in 'the ‘Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is ‘enclosed here-
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
follow1ng explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pllgrlmage.

Formal invitations are being extended to cach mosher ‘and widow
who has expressed a désire to make the' pllgrlmaﬂe during 1930, -In so
far as practicable; these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in whiech the
invitations to the women from the several states.are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is'a ‘card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or ‘decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
inecluding railroad fare, hotél accommodatlonz, steamship fare and all
other ineidental expensess It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you

.may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinct-

1y of a personal nature,

Arrangements havé been made with the American Railroad
Association whish assurcs us the united -support and coopcration of all of
the railroads in. the United States in handling the movément to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad -end
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before..
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad ticket' will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in'charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold 1t untll
your return to New York from Burope. .

Upon arrival in’New'Ybrk;:you<will be met by an army officer



and cscorted to a tirst class hotel where reservations have ‘boen made.
The duration of yocur stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours, At
the prorer t.ume,.you will bc esgorted to the steamship upon whiech Pas=age
has been ongaged for Europe, All of the womeh making this trip will be
‘provided with cubin elass gcccmpodations abcard steamers which meens that
from two e r’017'-' will be yuartored in the scme stoteroom. If you have
any. friend that you would 1lke %o be -uartered with we will ondeaver to
arrange i% if you will gommun.uatu ulth 3his office, ~

The occecan voydoe will las® about 8 days amd when the ship docks
at Cherbourg. France, each party will be mev by olfficers: sespecrally
detailed for the purpose and tugen in e spocial tréin to Paris-yuhere
first class hotel eczormodations aave teen rescrved. TheiLi~sti day in
Baris will bo a day of rost, @n suo 24 dar-, the women of each party
will placo a wreeth cn the tomb of the French unknown so0lcicr, In “the
afternoca thers will be a reeeption in wh: o the FTreansh waw reothers,
£OVCT NEICILG offl,ials, and prominont civilizas will participate. -, TQQ;
following morning thc groups going to the Alfferent cometories Wikl lecave
Paris, travelling in motox ctusgu8, wné procced o the cemeterics where
they will remain for about 7 days- Iweaty--five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer wiil have charze cf the .bus. , The
itinerarics to and from the ceucterics and the Yaily 1t1norarlcs while at
“tho cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historieal
-interest as well as some parts of the battlefielis wherc American troops
wereo ocngaged, Upon return to Paris, éack party will remain for about
) days and.during this time an opportuniiy will be given to sec thb roints
-ofihistorical intcrest in Paris and vicinitye The ontire duration of
‘your ‘stay in Burope will be 14 days, end the itineraries have been so
arranged that each: day will be provided for., Except in case of 1l*ncss
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Burope for a longer pericd than 14 day s_nor
to leave the party with which she is travclling unless she is prcpared to
-pay all.of her expenses after lecaving thc parly sincc the Act of Congress

-author121ng the ‘pilgrimaze specifically states that the government shall
‘not pay the exponses of any woman who w1ll¢u1_y leaves her partys:

1 sl 40

G V0 “"U@On‘return‘tb the United Statcs each ship will be met in New
’Ybrk’Ci%yfby army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
“trains whieh willitéke them home. Before lcaving New York each woman
will be provided with.her return railroad: ticket, a slceping car ticket
”and funds to cover the "ost of'meals. end othcr travelling expenses,

Army-bfficers are boing used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has*been taken to select officers who will "
see that proper care is taken of the women who are cnitrusted to their
charge, Arrangements have becn made for taking care of women who may
&#c taken sick during the pilerinage and also to care for the remains of

.any who may die and provision has becen made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential thet each woman making
.the pilgrimage furnish The Quurt master General with an emergency address
of scme relative or friend to be notifiecd in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by c¢fvilien ‘agencics.- If such care is
needed in New York City it will Be furnishced by the hofﬁl‘physiciaps or

30/994/ & B
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

ship?s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been mace with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it, TIn aduition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilerimages..

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand‘ﬁaggage
‘and the articles taken should be such &s will be required for a trip of

“gbout one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to'stand
the motor bus trip and the visit %o the aemeteriess ; i

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for

'your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, -it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will make prompt reply to any comunications received from
this officea ' 5

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

30/994/ REE



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rREFer To Q¥ 293 A-C October ¥ ;. LOR0K
Browng Bimond Fe 608 M

Mrge Mary Ms Brown,
29 Linden Aves,
Rogkville Center, Lele NeYe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timeé between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congréss not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the numbel of
guch mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
Por conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks 1aft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar yesar 19307 _ (Yes) (No)

Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- _
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) 2 (No)

W

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health,

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languags

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl, j
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,

o AL AR 4 WL AR VRN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Brown, Edmond ¥,
July 30, 1929.

Mrs. Mary Brown,
29 ILinden Ava.,
R»C‘i‘v’ﬂ.le Cﬁn‘lp?‘, LQI. l.J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act ¢f Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private first class Bdmond P. Brown, Hg. Co. 308th Inf., whose remalns are
aow interred in the Oiss-ilsne americsn Cemetery, Coringes-et-lNesles, Aiene,
Prance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her completse address. 24

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. :
Act of Congress Major, Q: M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

- A DAY - e T
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, WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFIcE OF THE QUARTERMAQ\TER GENER., 3
WASHINGTOMN .

In REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C } i“\ A e
s o b [ Juric Sl oo 0r e :

Wrs. Mary M. Brown,
939 Sterling Place, , |
Brookiyn, N.¥.

Dear Madam:

P 7

Your attention is invited to the encloéed copy of an Act of :
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To\ enable the mothers 3
and widows of the deceassd soldiers, sailors and marines of the American :
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. S '
The records of this office show that you gre‘the mother of the g
late private first olass Edmond Fo Brom, H3.Co. 508th Inf,, whose remains -f
are now interred in the Olse-Aisne Anerican Cemstery, Seringes-ot~Nesles,
Aisne, France. :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the kbove gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that acticn may be taken %o extend invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

VA
|

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re{
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. }

{
1

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed dnveﬁope which requir?a
no postage. i A

For The Quartermaster General,

S; Very truly yours, : It
,‘;:-* . 6\ .
2 incls. g A \ Bt .} )
Act of Congress. wh = b\
Envelope. i JOHN T. HARRIS, d |
et by Major, Q. M. Corps, %

Assistant. ?:}‘



o

- Browm ... Hdmond 1 7107650,,_'_

(Surname?s iy ® (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numbe
eyt olw Haqrs Co | 308th Inf .
/ (Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased ‘
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - Fro—

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be Sel‘Jt:

| (Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

- !
& (Nu—mber and street.) 3 ( (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) ; 2 atey ﬂ’

L 5 )
(Number and street or rural route.) ﬁCity, town, or post omce.)/ (State.)
Read carefully the letter|\accompanying this card.  3—6T13







Oise- "“gsne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __Serimng. d-et-Nesles Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 7, 1928

REPOKT OF D SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT | COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Neme BROWN, Bdmynd P, /] 7/}, AL A o e S
2 N JTIOEEORI B ol TR S Sk e Sk oY
3h Rkt PUBLGI/Qlon . i v ps iy Roitilete e e o | A T
4. Ongiy - Eq_-_99.-.;-..&9@3.‘&11--.1@,4‘:_._f]_l_‘r%‘_’_/_@“ﬂf i3 - Ol e St - R -
SRS 0GR ko e U TRGR I R - K0 e — 14 (@) DeBam e e
6 €D e o oy (b) D.B e et -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. . . R e ‘Sec.____; __________ 15iss GRAVE N0 . g o # s s ST e S 4
8. Ploty..... Bloek B Row . 16 .. . G 1010 S - 0111 et S B e ROW-wmeoe o omnes
18. Cemetery__Qise-Aisne - . 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County _._Aismne , _Rl. Country “__J?;_r_@_l_l_g_e ________________________________
SRlnGERESE. Hdgre .. Code "N lOBBE G et s iR denien s e
234 Diginterred (Date) Pebruaprybl-1928 By L. Gardon: . . o o iomerr—
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name  BROWN, Edmund F. __________ Serial No. . OO0t e
Rank_____E_Y:’P_e_,__.l,/_gl_- ___________________________ Organization _Hq.C0., 308%h Inf.
25, Wae identification disc found on grave marker? . On=DOAY-? smmtinrop vgper o,
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were oh -body‘? (If no disc or othei* means of
jdentification on body, give description, of body in detail).
2 (Conaiion OfbaEyEsE S T - e sl o ome . e tinsres e g
98, Nafure:of bizia sl Pitlenbomx. and buflaPh [ L e
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
B At s -0 TR T - S e R L S I S
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date February 7,1928 By L, Gordon _ .
Sk “Uaaket sealed by . de-GoxT@OWM .. ... .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) <= ... .-




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) BOX NGO, 1 Lol - TRt Jos Wi

32,

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name __BROWN, Edmund P, . .. Serial No. 1710680 .

Rank PVhta, __]_./Cl. _________ Or‘ganization_mH_ 2.00.5., 5088 SINAESEE o REReE

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Olise-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne . _______

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
<f”’_“'t
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector Q\:;§§§;&3Ahg&bé? ........... .GLQX&AN:

- A2 e s e T 0 e T PO TR T Y S o e ) 2 ot 0 wﬁ __..a—s.,.m.,. ———————————————— e

37.

38.

39

40.

41.

42.

43.

. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

________________________________________________________________________________________________

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

_____________________________________________________________________

Received: = Date

..................................................................

________________________________________________________________________________________________

Reinterred, Rebruary 7, 1928, . Q:Lse-Alsne--Amez:)a.can--cty..-----------------—-----—----
(Date
Grave No. 1175) : Section

]
3 b
G.R.S. Representative.ww&%___g-z_zmm_

William E. Moore, Superintendent,




G. R. S. Form. No. (6-A Place . D3 \5.1 sne..,_.C_ty.m 6OB.
DISINTER ; U Bate e February. 7,.1988. ...
1. Remams or.BROWN, Edmund F,, ._ . SERrIAL NumBegr... 1710650
RANK Pvi..1/ale ORGANIZATION ... HQ e 000, 308th Infa
2. Disinterred (date) : Pebruary 7, 1928 From (give complete location):
: ‘  Grave 15, Block B, Row 16
By : Group Cty. Unit
3. Reburied (date) February 7, 1928 In (give complete location) :
_Grave 15, Block B, Row 16
By : Group o GEY Lt L R s e _Nature of reburial. .. .Casket
4. Report as to navure of original burial and cendition of body upon disinterment :
= Pine box and burlape.
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? .. . ............On grave marker?
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
8 MAD
(@) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weight (estimated) ... . A Tt N T S
(¢) Hair—Color R R TR
‘ 4 SF Double tooth
QUARTIY it B AR R ‘
\ S
Characteristics . . 8 SF. s
1 NE 1
(dy Hair on face—Color : i
Diagram represents the mouthwide open {
Location ... , e s RSN ,
QAT e A 17-8F 17 t 3\ 8% ‘i
C\ & =y, ‘
(e) Permanent marks on boly (old scars, l'wculiarl@s,SE 13
: =)
Or Missing parts)-...... =l PspE sl
: 99~ 23 24125126 23 G aia
awd ide
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CASUALEY) e Feortrasd- o S '
| TERS, T A ol SV
7. Disinterment )/?k_/ @fﬂ ~0
supervised Dy ( 2 A e o i Approved :
, \ =z rlojiees = sl aing -
8. Reburial oo e g, , ~'__ e EratE T
supervised by ==+ MAXGAD D ° s KON SAPPLOVE b e gt

Bty sttt L e S



. \ ‘< R ot
i 2183 3 ; 05,4 o 4 (B
INQTBUuTISES H]B THE PROPER GOMPLETION-QF 6. R. S FORM KO. 16-A
Lntor minmmtlon as. notql Jhelow, . On reverse side uJ sheet in the corresponding nusnbered

space. This form is \upDIemanal to and is to be forwarded w x{h G. R.S. Form L-a, reporting

reburial locations. To be used in ANSyer to Question 26, Form 114,-in case no means of identification
on body.

- L. Show soldier’s name, se lmlmunhcr rank dndor:.nn/ m”n andby wohm disinterred mu.w}mno«l

2. Give date and accurate information as 40, loc.ltmn from which the body was, disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. . '
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rveburial and the group and unit

3

“svhiich made I’Lblll’ldl and how reburial was. made-—m casket, wgpoden box, ete.

. State to what degree decom pasition has progre ~sul W h(‘thL‘I recognition is [m\\mlv.aml I.f)wﬂw
hod) was originally buried—in:a casket, box, burlap, ete: This statement shoulil he as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identificauon - tags avere found buried with body and on grave, marker
hHy reporting. “Yes” or¢No” >

(h) State whether o not body appenrs- to have bedn a h")witnl casSe~\Vere any iLl«*n(iG'_\"ing'
articles found in or on bodysor grave? List any pm\onl ects, letters, amoney-order redeipts;
ana the likke found on body or in erave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use. in identilying:the boe,lv,- other Lh:m“thm tabulated under Iem No 6. 540 1483

6. Give all information as -to body desc Hp"un and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) aid (/) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great  gare. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, " as shown by the:nwmnbers on the chart.
Beginning at U)o middle li ne in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth ave arvanged symmetrically
an either side and classsd as incisors (cutting teeth), cus pids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing feeth), and molars (principal chewing feeth). An examnination. should be-. njade..and
findipgs . charted to cover the following basic conditions @ Lozt teéth, crowned teeth, br u‘“‘
sork, fillings, curieS (cavities of decayj,-dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH - = oo AH tecth missing through previous
z Jextraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shonid

he s'mtcl ed out, thus :

(ROWNED TEETH Block dn solid the crown of tooth (1al

3 0(,1(., poveela n, or gold and porcel: 14"._-
thus &
BRIDGE WCREK - - Block in solid the crown of tooth "lnlwl
g < aold bridge,cold and porcelain bridge)
thps,
: ' - | SIVER FILUNG /GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth aceurately as GOLD FILLIN GOL L
"~ possible (lm'( k in and label gold, < GOLD FILLING
; stlver, cement), thus : % )
- ' p.,-l-u\vn'v DECAYED
z - : s 2 2 - c DEECA CAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES! . ... Outline location and size 0Ol cavity, =7 PEEAYED Re

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in .‘L,W”l attachied and indicato
: retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving saie. : B

/
A3

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the p( (0] 0} dpprovm",_

sane.




QM 293 A-C

BRDWS, Bmond Fs - Pvtalcl Novegber 2,1926

Mrs. Kary M. Brown,

. 939 Sterling Place,
Brooklyn, HoYo

Dear Madam:

4

/
/

/

The Quartermaster Gemeral desires to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permement cemetery location of
the soldier's gfave in which you are interestecs

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the Uyited States for all time in Europe. Each grave vill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
nerwe, rank, divlsion, organization, date of sqldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s scon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverentisl cere was exergised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually ma@ntemned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

LeW. REDINGTUN,

Major, G«MeCa,

1-Incl. : Assistant.
Record card. :



4

719 cOMPILAION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA .

I. Locatrion Inpex CArD: ’ v Bils $14043 *4
g 20 P

(@) Name . BROWN, Edmynd F. Ser. No. 1710650 ﬁ‘ﬁw

®) Rank _____-_?XJF.:___:_L_[_‘E?-.:__.‘T/"; /ﬁgﬁfmion _Hq+Co.,308th Inf. L HB/

(¢) Date of death 8/19/18 -- (@) Cause of death _-__?KMQMA_SM_’_/T/ el //

IT. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

@) GroveiNo.— 184 " Row =~ . Plot... % Bec. & TYPEHE. . o o8

() Emerg. Address EZ‘.@.:M.@E‘.X_M:_EE9@.(!1_19_‘9.1@_@_1'_)‘_1__5__L@l:..e___S_iz_-__._B.l_‘.Q_Q_l_c_ ___;HX.-____(_--I,,“
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —___._____________; Rttt M By - o CKR._(L)_:‘_:’L/:/ // ’
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN Camp: Daticloff noceip ok SIEEE L SaSiEy TR

(a) Name c f M‘,‘L' ’; = (b) Relationship .. /[ (A= 2 -8 SR S

(¢) Address _'/' Q_ ) ’, _ - *‘\'-/I i vi—f« -_-_T/:‘[f .......................................

Ay L P

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? VA

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(9) Disposition instructions if not brbught (O U e o e TR Rl CTRS S En M e O o Tee e RS

/ N 1 ] / -5
Examiner’s Initials ..V _____¥ ______ Date .__/___&= EAEE el , 1920. U&
~
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from Pl
= < dbedh st B IR SRR R \
confirming request in Par. IV., item ., abovey or requesting thatee - == - - - =% o 3

1 L RS .
: 5% Y &
Examiner’s Initials ... 4 _____/ ____ Date ______/ 3 R G e Ve , 1920 §
VI. G. R. S. Fizes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
/7’ : ‘
= / _______________________________________________________________________________________________
Ve
N () Cdngellation memos referred 0 oo oeoremooe oo
)
Examiner’s Initials ______ 27 < Ofts Dintele: lo St o sl s , 1920
s f 3 S N %
J sTERY NoO. ... 608 - e o s T
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. - 608 - / HEET 2363 R -;:
\ g
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 / Make Form NO,,_IL‘," '{» //
* “Amended Apr.1G, 1020 3—7729 , Bt ‘;{
1 ' ! fl 3 f‘;";& f“

A R YAy 2SR D v 4
] (.\ M ™ e v ,'Q : é {
| I A P D e i) S
5 bt % Fan¥ Rowmy TV : :



) ‘57/" &
VII. G}R 8. Form No. 114 made : g 1%@ 2 Q
& & % ¢ "é A 5

& i TR ) B , Yl 4
L.T;Tpe \/g\jﬁj:w.,;’-,--g.\ = 5 , Checked by s - _,%40‘ o T , 1920.
S = - oo,
\ <9 )0 <
G v

__________________________

x , A
D 9D Mot ta he ralo P S AR ‘//
fayﬂ Z Not to pe returned. (A5 4

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Action TAKEN.
DesiresiDodmbas: o s Ear . : " = ot S 2. MV ESTCNROGEE !
Bodpitoibeshipped tommesne = 5 IR e . s e R e e
X. SuspENSION REMARES: __2/1/21__-__Egm_120-_-____M.ps.-_M&py_g@,-_gmw&.___(gﬁﬁhe?} _________________
..... 939 Sterling Placa, Brooklyn, N.Y., wishes body to remain in Eurcpes
________ P A e eeai e e i e s b e - SRRl B S Weaan




GOMFILATION CF DISPCSITION OF RIFAINS DATa

I. LOCATION THDEX CaRD: File #l4v742

A 4 :
faf Newei ' oog BROWN, . Eﬂmynd B, .. Ber.Ne. 1710650.

12-47) TS, T =
(o)-Ralle ot Pyt Lfodgbiliclon HqsCoe,B3088R Inf, . HB-

=
Ceuse of = (o IR e B ZRE A
(c) Date of death_... 8/49/ABdeuth PRI |

II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Regy,Card Inf.egeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave Na.....-._?t)5§4 ............. b, g e e R $ect. . @ T = HEB

...........

(p) Brerz. Adaress... Mrs.Mary MeBrown(mother)ls Iske St. +Brooklyn, HY.....

N g 7,
II1.Files of scldiers dying from contagious diseaseS....w........coc.oooo.e. 258 // /

IV. Infermaiien om which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmitial was based:

V. Pellowing advice forwarded to Europe by(ca‘ble A e T e e A

(Letter of transmittel on JAN. 11521921

..............

VII. SUPPLAIENTARY RoCUZSTS

Date of Relationshnip

Tnd Bovirce . ..o Sidgbme AT Desidens TS R S e

__________ e e N e L i e e 2 e e e
4 s

3 -—
4371. Form 115 raceived from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.d........... J /3— ....... 192 // ...... .

—bUA.-. [

S

e o
role e SUNU
=

g 20 | /
- ~ ‘ - 563
§ R e .

K

ke
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¥areh 5th, 1921,

-

- Pile No, 295,8 Cem. Div, Cor, Bp,
: (Bromn, Edmond F,)

Mrs, Mary ¥, Brom,
939 Sterline 2les
.Br&kl-mv B, %,

Dear Hadam: ' : < 2
R : . Receipt of the Department *s.shipping Inguiry
g Porm #120, exeouted by you,is ackmewledped,

~~_ The Department reprets the necessity of have
ing to sgain address you in this metter but desires to
be assured that no relative entitled tc & volce in the
Qiup‘miﬁga of the remains of the lste LEdmond P, Erown,
Private, Tirst-class,. Serial No, 1710650, Hq, Co., 308th
Infantry, is denied an opportunity of expressing Lis
. ‘wishes and it is, therefore, requested that you kindly
e advise this office whether the late moldier is survived
- by widow, children, or fether, snd if g0, furnieh the

w nape and address of esche .

; 2 The Department desires to convey o you re=
newed assurance of its sympathy in vour bereevement.

ABy atthority of the “nartermaster Ceneral:

R. E. SHAWNON
Capta in, Q.Haeorpa,
Officer in Chargo-.

| BY:
‘ = o ..'A/\ N
N\P‘\\f/ : P, 0, PALIAGS 7V
@ QL Ixecutive, g istant,
. T o £
38 :

- B/e6/en,

e




G.R S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) NEL

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON::
Hoboken, 'N.J.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. -0 1921
To: 0318 ALY die, Brow; (15 Lake 96ey, Brookiyay NeYe o
Svsseer: Remains of __. Pvt. /¢ Bdmand T, Brown, Ser, No. 1710650, E—idr;i. Vo, :308t£: Inf.

e et T S Py SRR i S S S Q=L

If these are not the correct mstructlons please correct them. Make correctmn! on reverse s1de of this

sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of ‘the body to'any address in'the United States’
(2) interment in the Natlonal Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. -

CHARLES C PIERCE
‘Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army

.. If all blank sbaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives: are STILL:

LIVING.

Was soldier married? ..ol L0l

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

ol

Soldier’s widow _

—

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.)

Father.

[SV]
I
1
i

w

Z?Mou—f 27

Mother

155

I V5 S I .«::.s.- =
‘ S

4

s

’

Brothers. < 2 -
(Name old-

est first.) 3

IR

Sisters. < 2
(Name old-

est first.) 3

Date

Address..___..___..

ImporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

(S5 Toa 1110100 O P B

Relationship_. . . 1e it s oo



Ay P o o
1, the undersigned, am the W"é“‘/ ___________ and nearest living next of kiﬁ%ﬁthe within-named

(Relationship.)

A
o ; - m!* p
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains; viz: /,?;¢ RG>
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) o ¢ ILJ @0
Qr.\ Cp a 3
1a Q ; %
1. As stated -on first page of this sheet. %7:,{7_ /fg«: .
: 2 & '
19! Pechereturned—to-thet—S—and-shipped—to-_____________________________ = )1’1 e
[ X @ a
AP EDae (R R station.) | : (State.Je;
3. To-be-returnedbe-tire-Swmdburtedm .. National Cemetery.

4"To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

77 )
Signature-// //)/&/26/_ L] ST hrzrre— -

L

/% 7\ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.
€= hY 2
\ =2

1. If‘déﬁn‘i‘:té-‘instru(‘;tions for the disposition of a body-are not received:from the-nextrof kin-within two
weeks of itsparrival-at, New: Yok, burial will be made without further notice. in the World -War Section of
ArlingtonNational Cemetery. 175

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED'BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of. this sheet.

~ 4."'This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there -are “minor children of the de‘c*eased'éoldier"ﬁnd ‘no widow, the L’EGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

it B YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT 'ONCE and mail to this office. * : : * ’ .

8. You are-requested-to return this paper AT. ONCE in order to-avoid delay in the case of this body.

9.. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinionrendered by.the Judge Advocate General.of-the Army, if & widow-has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7800




}® : ifﬁgﬂﬁiff'TniEmT
oyﬁ%’rlce of ﬁhe Ouar#f&master General of the +Army
‘§> ‘A 5' Washington
b'\‘o’% x\%‘)&g ’3 v .‘m“
C‘:‘ R‘ ° l'OL“_l"B% 1"0 -~ ig'l.tfq“‘
formationt §u£§t Cd.s g A.C o Date 12/14/20.
§

5 . i ;
l"llC' l\IO. $°§‘° % ’\.C\_!‘_)lav (_-..LO.'X. v\

A0 ' i :
= D . A 2™ e Rl |
From: © The Quartermastor Genvral, Ux 5,“Amy, (Cometerial Division) | )
Tot The Adjutant General ‘6f the Ay, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,W& 11n9uoq Dy Cy

Information required. for “¢.R.S.

1. It is requested-that tho items checked
confirmation of all infomation shown. :
P . LdAwe A
a. Surname Brown, |__ A £,
\
g \?‘ ™ - ¥ S - e §
B, Christian neme -Edmund Fh e

(Edmond F.) 0«
/>77 €., Serial Number 1710650. O p__.

d. Orgenization Hg. Co. 308th Inf." i,

B Rank Py e (Pvto 1/01 )V‘

Reduest

kl/ﬁ

below be completed,

Datc of death

8/19/18.

death —K/As
Uit wh G X

Attioriby s (:Ci0s#i) s Ao oobmrwe

Emcrfonﬂy addr(f"

Relationship

e ? ko
EODY DBESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS

~ {4 ol . o -~ - = It
(See page #2 of the Service Record) - (Sece Physical report of

: exemination prior to enlistment)
2. Age of enlistment ;
a, Strike out teeth missing
by Color of e
’ SR 608 A e3u  ] = Aa e 4S5 67758
¢y GColor of hair upper right upper leit
] _ 4
d. Height BEZ S6E5 4¢3 -2L 1 g ard 56 .
lower right lower left
e Weight
f, Permanent marks and
physical dedects  at
> enlistment {0ld fractures or broaks)
. %
e T H. L, ROGERS,
53 %uar*”YWLngl General,U,S.,A,
= ; ,
BY: ‘
CEMETERY NO: 608. \// </¢494 L]
’ 1- ) :'u ;,A\’
SIBET NO: 363 . lst.” Lieut, Q.M.C,
TYPED BY:  pin. L ~rorid

nec’(

Dato- -
DAt




rekPrivate...c..Hgs..C00.... (RE1808%h. Inf,

Date of Death T

PaccA b Junction of roads leading NW.to
Fere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie,.

O T R R kb oo doo O O H O T T Bl 8 SN &7

Wouvnds. received in. sction.

Date of Burial... APPI’OF‘Limate‘ty 5 Aug .'(.'.'. 16’ 6 1:9 18. °
Grave No..... 104: ....... ROW g C e S A B TS

it and

Cemetery S a B o F.o JIBT. Verbal acquisition. £r
Frenchriz jor at Fere-en-Tardenois,

T:

e W e T R T TP
Identified by g Papers % ...... BRRERTE e o B
Sl M /]
: / =%
4 ?‘
Liat (oR et R e e e S URE L S ey T i uf

Field Record Made by .....CHBT1e 8. Jo /W e
2nd Lt.Ing{R.c.icom'd'g.

'ﬁOl‘po WO JoLOgan) Companyzoé .., Graves Rgistration Service
Group NOele~'\. s

For additional data use reverse side




Field sket No.l-Wymnne.,

® \ T



P T o Y R R A - T

s aedbogfe £ i 21 o

GRA VE L JCAT%ij

LOCATIVUx OF THE GRAVE

. Brom . 171965 . . . B Bo.oiii i
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
.................................... 208th Infentry
(Rank.) (Organization.)
"DATE OF BURIAL. ...... August W Ag8
PLACE OF BURITAL. ... ..Mi.l.i.t.esry . Qemetery. ..........

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used

....:...19.2. 9..—..221.-.8 ...................................
GRAVE NUMBER. ...... Iy e e e
HOW MARKED : Name feg?........,... Oromt Yok ...

Headk;oard? ............ Bottle?......... e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body$........ 2T rra ey e ol
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.. g Yo sk

hould be given here

If name unknown and tygs-i‘rﬁlssm description and marks
3]
e 3

e s s e e ee s s o s diaie s a0 s o gltle s s e ss e 0o

REPORTED BY : %,

.. ...7th Division
J Ja. Alla.n, Senior. Oh%.gpﬁm

(Signature and Rank of & Officer.)

- This portion to be sent fto Chief of Graves Registration Service.

!





